503511431 10/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3558057

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID NISTER	02/25/2014
GEORG KLEIN	02/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City: REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13931464		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)936-7329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4257079382

Email: USDocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: **ASSAL MEFTAHI**

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 2: PATENT GROUP DOCKETING DEPT Address Line 4: **REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	338845.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHERINE POLANCE
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine Polance/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=338845-01 Complete Assignment#page1.tif source=338845-01 Complete Assignment#page2.tif source=338845-01 Complete Assignment#page3.tif source=338845-01 Complete Assignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT** 503511431

REEL: 036737 FRAME: 0681

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 338845.01

I <u>Davi</u>	<u>d Nister</u> ("ASSIGNO	R") am the original invent	or or an original joint invento
of subject r	natter ("INVENTIO	N") disclosed and/or cla	imed in a patent applicatior
entitled "NEA	R EYE DISPLAY" ("A	APPLICATION"), which:	
	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby auth	norizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal	representatives, of the Lav	w and Corporate Affairs
	Department, Micr	osoft Corporation, One M	icrosoft Way, Redmond,
	Washington 9805	2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPR	ESENTATIVES), to insert
	here in parenth	eses (filed on	and given
	Application No.		
) t	his APPLICATION's
	Application No., f	iling date, and Office, whe	n known;
\boxtimes	was filed on June	<u>28, 2013</u> and was given A	pplication No
		e following Office	
	"	".	
		,	
(and all oth applications,	ner applications	and patents derived the	ENTION and the APPLICATION erefrom, such as continuing ies, and all foreign countries
ASSIG	NOR hereby	authorizes, and req	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAI
REPRESENTA [*]	TIVES to insert t	he Application No., filin	g date, and Office into the
following tab	•	TION DERIVATIVES after the	ney are known;
Application N	lo.	Filing Date	Office
		1	į

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 338845.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

<u> </u>		
	In las	2/25/2014
	Inventor's Signature	Date '
	David Nister	
	Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
		(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 338845.01

	-Breamanna ,			or an original joint invento
				ed in a patent application
entitled "NEA	AR EYE DISPLAY" ("A	PPLICATION"), w	hich:	
	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR her	eby author	rizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal	representatives,	of the Law	and Corporate Affairs
	Department, Micro	osoft Corporation	n, One Micr	osoft Way, Redmond,
	Washington 9805	2 (ASSIGNEE'S LE	GAL REPRES	SENTATIVES), to insert
	here in parenth	eses (filed on	***	and given
	Application No.		by th	e following Office
	***************************************		_) this	s APPLICATION's
	Application No., f			
KZ1	en	20 2012 and wa	an articon an Assaul	aliantinu Ala
	was filed on <u>June</u>			Mication No
	13/931,464 by th	-		
		9F.	•	
	**			on behalf of itself and its
entire and e (and all ot applications	xclusive rights, tit her applications	le and interest in and patents de United States, its	n the INVEN rived there	s desirous of acquiring, the NTION and the APPLICATION efrom, such as continuing s, and all foreign countries
ASSIG	NOR hereby	authorizes, ar	nd reque	sts, ASSIGNEE'S LEGA
				date, and Office into the
following tal	ole for any APPLICA	TION DERIVATIV	ES after the	y are known;
Application		Filing Date		Office
	M			

***************************************		<u> </u>		

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Ceorg Klein

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language
(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 338845.01